

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
5th on A/c Bill					
Name of work - Construction of Road from To ₂ Vidyashram to turnout to a under mmsy (NDB) Bsidis in Tardih Block.					
Name of Agency - Amermath Jha, Nawada, Benipur					
Agreement No. - 21550/2021-22					
Date of Commencement - 07.09.2021					
Date of completion - 06.09.2022 as per Ag					
Date of measurement - As work					
Done wise dated Date of Actual completion - 30.09.24					
Abstract of cost					
(1/1) Providing setting out pillars - Benchmark					
E/2					
Qty vide TMB P-14					
i.e. = 4 Nos.					
① 4143.46/each Rs. 16598.00					
(2/2) Construction of Reference pillars - E/2					
Qty vide TMB P-2					
Item No (3)					
i.e. = 15 Nos.					
② 1920.97/each Rs. 28815.00					

Continuation



Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
(3/3) clearing and grubbing					
Road Land	---	---	---	4/1	
Qty vide TMBP	55				
Item No. (2/3)					
i.e. = 1.3095 Hec					
@ 52970.33/Hec					Rs. 69100=
(4/4) EXCAVATION OF ROAD					
work in soil with					
Hydraulic Excavator					
of 0.9 cum bucket	---	---	---	4/1	
Qty vide TMBP	39				
Item No. (1)					
i.e. = 287.00 m ²					
@ 75.57/m ²					Rs. 21689=
(5/5) Construction of					
Embankment with					
material obtained					
from borrow pits	---	---	---	4/1	
Lead 100m	---	---	---	4/1	
Qty vide TMBP	64				
MB No. 1668.					
Item No. 9 (1)					
i.e. = 2643.27 m ³					
@ 190.07/m ³					Rs. 502408=

Continuation

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
(6/6) Construction of Embankment with material obtained from borrow pits — — — — —					
Lead 100m — — — — —					
Qty vide TMR P-49					
MR No. 1668, P-65					
Item No. 9(B)					
i.e. = 6167.646m ³					
@ 154.28/m ³					Rs 951544=
(7/7) Construction of Subgrade and earthwork					
Shoulders — — — — —					
Qty vide TMR P-43					
Item No. (9)					
i.e. = 2083.17m ³					
@ 191.76/m ³					Rs. 399469=
(8/8) GSB — Providing Construction of Gropuls Subbase by providing well graded — — — — —					
Qty vide TMR P-41					
Item No. (2)					
i.e. = 2312.14m ³					
@ 3249.62/m ³					Rs. 7513576=

Continuation



Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
(9/9) WBM Gr 3 - Providing, Laying, spreading & compacting stone, 988 of specific sizes to WBM Gr 3 - - - - - 1/2					
Qty vide TMBP-41					
Item No. (3)					
i.e. = 1065.50 m ³					
@ 4042.19/m ³					Rs. 430698.00
(10/10) Providing and applying Primer coat with bitumen - - - - - 1/2					
Qty vide TMBP-44					
Item No. (10)					
i.e. = 11910.55 m ²					
@ 41.18/m ²					Rs. 490476.00
(11/11) Providing and applying Tack coat with Bitumen Emulsion (Rs.) - - - - - 1/2					
Qty vide TMBP-45					
Item No. (11)					
i.e. = 11910.55 m ²					
@ 14.07/m ²					Rs. 167581.00

Continuation



Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
(12/12) Mix Seal					
Surfacing - Providing,					
Laying, and Rolling					
of close graded premix					
Surfacing. ————					Rs
Qty vide TMB P-45					
Item No. (12)					
i.e. = 119/10.55m ²					
@ 207.70/m ²					Rs. 247582/100
(13/13) Cement concrete					
Pavement - Const. of					
Unreinforced, Plain					
Cement concrete pav-					
ement, thickness as					
per design ————					Rs
Qty vide TMB P-42					
Item No. (4)					
i.e. = 225.392m ²					
Qty vide MB No. 1668					
P-61, item No. (1)					
i.e. = 162.00m ²					
367.392m ²					
Limit → 367.20m ²					
@ 7602.70/m ³					Rs. 279171/100
(14/15) Providing Reinforced					

Continuation



Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
Cement concrete	M15				
Grade 5th Km Stone	—	—	—	—	
Qty vide TMBP	42				
Item No. 7.10					
i.e. = 1 Nos.					
④ 4045.54/Each					Rs. 4046.00
(15/16) Providing 5m					
Stone	—	—	—	—	
Qty vide TMBP	43				
Item No. 7.10					
i.e. = 5 Nos.					
④ 2371.34/Each					Rs. 11857.00
(16/17) Providing 200m					
Stone	—	—	—	—	
Qty vide TMBP	43				
Item No. 7.10					
i.e. = 15 Nos.					
④ 638.27/Each					Rs. 9574.25
(17/18) mmsy Bricks					
(NDB) sign Board	—				
Providing and fixing					
of typical mmsy					
Bricks (NDB) masonry					
sign Board	—				

Continuation :

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
Sign Board				EP	
Qty vide TMB P-42					
Hem No. (5)					
i.e. = 3.0 Nos.					
② 382	1.85/Each			Rs	29966=
(18/19) providing and					
fixing of Retro-					
reflectorised cautionary,					
mandatory and informative					
sign as per				EP	
600mm equilateral					
& triangle				EP	
Qty vide TMB P-43					
Hem No. (8) i.e. = 6 Nos.					
Qty vide MB No-1688					
P-61, Hem No. (2)					
i.e. = 10 Nos.					
	16 Nos.				
② 3704.72/Each				Rs	59276=
(19/20) providing and					
fixing of Retro					
reflectorised				EP	
600mm circular				EP	
Qty vide TMB P-43					
Hem No. (8) i.e. = 12 Nos					

Continuation

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
Qty vide MB No. 1668 P-62, item No. (3) i.e. = 2 Nos. 14 Nos.					
② 4717.00/Each				Rs 66038.00	
20/21 Providing and fixing of Retros- reflectorised Cautionary mandatory — — — — — 600mm X 450mm Rectangular Qty vide TMB P-43 item No. (8) i.e. = 6 Nos.					
② 4613.38/Each				Rs 27680.00	
21/22 Providing Boundary Pillars — — — — — Qty vide TMB P-42 item No. (6) i.e. = 3.0 Nos. Qty vide TMB P-62 MB No 1668 item No. 7 i.e. = 3.0 Nos. 33 Nos.					
② 566.06/Each				Rs 18680.00	

Continuation

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	H.	L.	B.	D.	
(22/23) Providing Planting of trees by the Road side (Avenue trees) in 0.60 m dia holes — 1/1					
Qty vide TMB P-64					
MB No. 1668, Item No. (8)					
i.e. = 115 Nos.					
@ 848.62/Each					Rs. 96901=
(23/24) Providing Road marking with Hot-applied Thermoplastic Compound with — 1/1					
Qty vide TMB P-52					
Item No. (16)					
i.e. = 1.00 m ²					
Qty vide MB No. 1668					
P-62, Item No. (5)					
i.e. = 749.00 m ²					
750.00 m ²					
@ 721.95/m ²					Rs 541463=
(24/25) Earthwork in Excavation for str. — 1/1					
Qty vide TMB P-62					
Item No. (23/25)					
i.e. = 279.97 m ³					
@ 279.09/m ³					Rs 78139=

Continuation

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
(25/26) Providing and Laying of Local Sand					
Qty vide TMB P-62					
Item No. (24/26)					
i.e. = 36.10 m ³					
Q 993.78/m ³					Rs. 17825=
(26/27) Providing RCC M/S in open form					
Qty vide TMB P-62					
Item No. (25/27)					
i.e. = 25.92 m ³					
Q 608.149/m ³					Rs. 15768=
(27/28) Providing Head wall in Brick masonry work in cement mortar					
Qty vide TMB P-63					
Item No. (26/28)					
i.e. = 25.79 m ³					
Q 598.20/m ³					Rs. 1507242=
(28/29) Providing and Laying RCC NP3 hume					

Continuation

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
Pipe 1000mm dia. — — — — —					
Qty vide TMBP-62					
Item No. (27/29)					
i.e. = 52.50m					
@ 3666.71/m				Rs	192502=
(29/30) Providing and					
Laying of NR ₂ RCC					
HP — — — — —					
2x 1000mm dia.					
Qty vide TMBP-23					
i.e. = 30m.					
@ 3855.77/m				Rs	115673=
(30/31) Providing					
Plastering with					
Cement mortar 1:4					
with local sand — — — — —					
Qty vide TMBP-69					
Item No. (28/31)					
i.e. = 313.025m ²					
@ 187.10/m ²				Rs	58567=
(31/32) Providing painting					
two coats including					
Prime Coat with epoxy					
Paint — — — — —					

Continuation



Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
Qty V'de MB No. 1668					
P-63, Hem No. (7)					
i.e. = 313.025 m ²					
② 139.83/m ²					Rs. 4370.00
(32/33) Earthwork in					
Excavation for Str.					
as per — — — — E/D					
Qty V'de TMB P-52					
Hem No. (15)					
i.e. = 24.30 m ³					
② 279.09/m ³					Rs. 6782.00
(33/34) per grade					
m/s Providing					
Concrete for Plain/					
Reinforced concrete					
in open form (2)					E/D
Qty V'de TMB P-52					
Hem No. 15 (17)					
i.e. = 4.05 m ³					
② 608.49/m ³					Rs. 24630.00
(34/35) Providing concrete					
for Plain/Reinforced					
concrete for Open					
foundations — — — — E/D					

Continuation

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
PCC Grade M ₂₀					
Qty vide MB No. 1668					
P-63 Item No. 6					
i.e. = 27.642 m ³					
@ 6725.88/m ³					Rs 185920
35/36 Providing corep holes in brick - masonry - - - - - 1/2					
Qty vide MB No. 1668					
P-63, Item No. 6					
i.e. = 20 Nos					
@ 111.17/m ²					Rs 2223
					Rs. 229896.57 =
ADD GST @ 12% i.e. = 27587.59 =					
ADD L.Cess @ 1% i.e. = 22989.6 =					
ADD Searmourage Fee i.e. = 2862.66 =					
					Rs. 262645.78 =
Less 10.96% Below					
and Per A8.10 = Rs. 28785.98 =					
					Rs. 233859.80 =
Less Previous Payment					
Vide TMB P-65 i.e. = Rs. 20847.39 =					
					Rs. 263884.6 =
Prepared 5.11.24 JE					

Continuation